JEVIC2

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR METALLIC FOOD
CONTACT ARTICLES

We

JEVI A/S
Godthabsvej 7
DK-7100 Vejle
T:+45 75 83 02 11
jevi@jevi.dk

www.jevi.com

Declares under our sole responsibility that the following products, manufactured with the purpose of food
contact:

Product name Tube material Appliance

Heating elements AISI 304 The articles are suitable for contact with all types
AISI 316L of food under the intended and foreseeable
SMO conditions of use.
Titan

Cartridge heating elements | AISI 304 Temperature range for articles in contact with
AlSI 316L acidic liquids is 0-300°C

Immersion heaters AISI 304
AISI 316L
SMO
Titan

are in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative document(s):

e European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) 1935/2004/EC

e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to be in food contact (GMP).

e Danish regulation BEK 681 of 25/05/2020 on food contact materials

e Danish regulation BEK No. 1352 of 10/12/2019 on authorization and registration of companies

The articles are suitable for contact with all types of food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of use.
We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that all items delivered by
us live up to the requirements mentioned above. JEVI A/S is registered with the Danish Veterinary and Food
Administration (DVFA), and our mandatory Own Control System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities at their request.
We will also make non-proprietary background documents available to our customers at their request.

It remains the responsibility of the end user to clean, install and operate the appliance according to the rules
and regulations that are applicable.

It is recommend heating all food to minimum 75°C

Title: Technical Manager

Name: Jan Thomsen
Company: JEVI A/S M
Date: 15-09-2021 Sign. %/

/



mailto:jevi@jevi.dk

